Witham Park Moto Cross

Promoted by the
FROME & DISTRICT UNITED M.C. & L.C.C.

WITHAM PARK FARM

NR. FROME, SOMERSET

Land by kind permission of
Mr. T. CAREY & SONS .

Sunday, 26th June, 1966

FIRST RACE 2 p.m.

Official Programme 1/-



FROME & DISTRICT UNITED M.C. & L.C.C.

(Affiliated to The Wessex Centre A.C.U.)

President : Mr. R. R. C. WALKER

at WITHAM PARK FARM, Nr. FROME, Somerset.

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.CLU.

Permit No. M. 741

Stewards ...

Clerk of the Course
“Judge
Starter ...

Lap Scorers
Scrutineer

Chief Marshall
Paddock Marshall
Course Marshalls
Announcer .. .
Chief Gate Steward ...
Medical Officer

IPirst Aid
Programme Sales
Caterers

foe Cream ...

Secretary of the Meeting :

Temporary Course Certificate No, 529

OFFICIALS

.Wessex Centre: (1. Kirby, Esq.
Club: D. Gale, W. Brown

.J. Webb

R. Wright

Mr. & Mrs. P. Tudgay

. Aven

= s e BYELAVES
. B. Francis

Members of the Ifrome and Supporting Clubs
T Burton

Mrs. K. Brown

St. John Ambulance, Frome
Mrs. S. Jupp and Mrs. V. Gale
Cherrysons, Bournemouth

Stokes and Son

Mrs. V. Webb,

I, Whitbourne Farm Cottages, Corsley, Warminster, Wilts.

Chapmanslade 204

WARNING -MOTOR RACING iS DANGEROUS
You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the admission is
SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all persons having any connection with the
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the owners
of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability
in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to )v¢1|;r

Pre I])l'l'l .\’ ill)\\ soever caused l

FLAG SIGNALS
Gate or Flag—~Start

Black and White Check Flag— Finish

Yellow Flag—Caution.

Red Flag— Dangerous. Stop

The Organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the programme.

Spectators are requested to keep off the course. Alse the public are requested
not to damage the property, cause fires or leave litter. Please put your litter in the

bins provided.
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Name

. Baker

A. Clough

C. Dixon

A. Prideaux
K. Messenger
J. Johnson
B. Wade

W. Bryant
P. Cayton

P. Crummett
B. Carter
Dave Smith
B. Donaldson
R. Burgess
T. Summers
B. Ubdegrove
D. Lane

I. Notton

R. Worrall
J. Millar

M. Mumford
D. Clayson
D. Miller

P. Packham
T. Jenkins
(. Friswell
P. Hunt

D. Tench

(. Brown

C. Bletso

E. Ridley

R. Sibley

L. Southwell
B. Southwell
S. Ford

A. Read

R. Stephens
D. Southceott
M. Barnard
BE. Greer

A. Horler

J. Horler

N. Rumbold
T. Pritchard
J. Bance

B. Goss

A. Pickering

M. Trimby
D. Wooller
T, Sleeman
B. Gwynne
L. Colein

D. Hitcheock
P. Baker

J. Kirby

R. Price

E

===

==

I

B

E

I

E

LIST OF RIDERS

Machine
500 Metisse/441 B.S.A.

250 Greeves[360 Greeves

499 Cheney B.S.A.
440 B.S.A.

650 Metisse

500 Metisse

250 Gireeves

500 Cheney B.S.A.
441 B.S.A.

500 Tribsa

500 Emmott Metisse
440 B.S.A.[250 Sprite
246 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Dot

250 B.M.W.

500 D.L.S./250 D.L.S.
500 Triumph

250 Bultaco

250 Dot

500 Noruen B.S.A.
500 Matchless

500 M.G.

250 Greeves

250 Dot

500 Metisse

246 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

500 Cheney B.S.A.
441 B.S.A.

250 Gireeves

500 Metisse

500 Tri Metisse

500 B.S.A.

499 D.W. Triumph
246 Greeves

350 Triumph

498 Cohise

250 Husquarna

500 B.S.A. Gold Star
250 Dot

498 Tribsa

250 Bultaco Metisse
500 Metisse

250 Husquarna

650 Metisse

250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
500 Metisse/440 B.S.A.

250 Greeves/500 Metisse

500 Tri Metisse
498 J.AH.
500 Excatiour
250 Greeves
498 Metisse

Club

Frome

Frome

West, Wilts
Tor

Frome
Shepton Mallet
Frome

Frome

Frome

Frome

Frome

West Wilts
Frome

Frome

Frome

Wilts Border
Frome

Frome

Frome

Tor

Bath

Frome

Frome

West Wilts
West Wilts
Frome

Frome

Frome

Frome

West Wilts
Frome

Frome

Frome

Frome

Frome

North Somerset
Tor

North Somerset
Frome

Tor

Shepton Mallet
Shepton Mallet
Bristol M.C.C.
Bristol M.C.C.
West Wilts
Shepton Mallet
Mendip Vale

Frome

Frome

West Wilts
Frome

Frome

Frome
Kingswood
Irome
Shepton Mallet

Home Town

Copthorne
Poynton
Crookham
Bristol
Marlborough
Oxford
Barnard Castle
Farnborough
Wigan
Cranleigh
Tadley
Birmingham
Basingstoke
Henfield
Studley
Reading
Gillingham
Tadley
Balcombe
Lynham
Bath
Wigan
Westbury
Byfleet:
Guildford
Coventry
Shaftesbury
Reading
Frome
Bath
Bath
Broadstone
Southampton
Southampton
Whitchurch
Bristol
Corfe Mullen
Bristol
Wantage
Coleshill
Radstock
Radstock
Bristol
Bristol
Newbury
Yetminster
Weston-Super-
Mare
Frome
Portsmouth
Ledbury
Banbury
New Milton
Folkstone
Bristol
Basingstoke
Coventry

Persons crossing the Course, or ignoring the Course Marshalls,
do so at their own risk.




Note to Competitors:

heats.

As the number of entries received exceed the number
permitted on the course at one time it will be necessary to run heats. L1f,
however, there are several non-starters, it may be possible to dispense with the
Drivers are requested to be prepared, therefore, to come to the starting
line at short notice when called.

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock

No.

57.
H8.
59.
60.
61
62.
63.
64.

65.

66.
67.
69.
69.
70.

71,
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
7
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.

97.
98.
99,

100.
101.
103.
104.

Name

G. Harding B
1. King 1)
A. Duck

R. Dunn

B. Maggs

R. Munter

B. Dix

D. Stowe

R. Stowe

(+. Pilmore

M. Davis E
G+. Udell

B. Colvin

D. Smith

P. Hoult’

B. Leask B
Derek Rickman 1
Don Rickman 18

1. England 1D
D. Smith B
M. Hickin B
(. Haswell i

M. Mullins

. Worthington E
R. Owen E
G. Lloyd

R. Emery

M. Harfield

D. Cook

R. Davis

P. Stratford

A. Hughs

M. Wellman

P. Lamper B
J. Connor E
J. Griffin

A. Bull

K. Leon

J. Taylor

D. Simpson

. Cushen
P. Hole E
R. Hoare

M. Peach E
J. Line

E. Newbury

R.. Chilcots

Machine
500 Wasp
501 B.S.A.
250 CGireeves
650 Tribsa

Club
Frome

Frome

Wilts Border
Kingswood

250 Cotton /500 Tri Metisse Shepton Mallet

498 Tribsa
500 Tribsa
250 Dot

500 Tri Star/250 Dot

500 Matchless
250 Bultaco
250 Dot

250 Greeves
560 Metisse

250 Greeves

West, Wilts
West Wilts
Tor

Tor
Hrome

Minety Vale
Frome

" Frome

Mendip Vale
Shepton Mallet

250 Husquarna/360 Husquarna  Frome

500 Metisse
500 Metisse
500 T'ri Metisse
500 Metisse
500 Matchless
498 Metisse
441 B.S.A.

250 Greeves
250 Gireeves[250 C.Z.
500 Metisse
499 B.S.A.

500 Triumph
500 Triumph
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.

500 Tribsa

250 Maico/360 Maico
500 Tribsa

244 Bultaco Metisse
500 Tribsa

500 Metisse

500 Tribsa

250 Greeves

250 Gireeves
441 B.S.A. /650 Metisse
499 B.S.A.

250 Greeves
500 Triumph
250 Greeves

500 Metisse

Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Tor

Frome
Frome
Krome
Frome
Tor

Frome
Tor

Frome
Tor

Frome

Shepton Mallet
Frome

Bristol M.C.C.
Frome

North Somerset
Frome
Kingswood
Frome

Frome
Frome
Frome

Frome
Frome
Wilts Border
Frome

Home Town

Melksham
Southampton
Calne
Bristol
Reading
Bickley
Trowbridge
Stratford-on-
Avon
Stratford-on-
Avon
Padworth
(tloucester
Wanstrow
Yeovil
Weston-Super-
Mare
Newbury
Crawley
New Milton
New Milton
Lymington
Ash
Warminster
Southampton
Bleadon
Newbury
Dinedor
Salisbury
Street
Lymington
Newbury
Newbury
Wroughton
Farrington
Gurney
Swindon
Hale
Feltham
Frome
Bristol
Swindon
Bristol
Westbury-sub-
Mendip
Broadstone
Barith
Wootton
Bassett
Jasthourne
Ash
Chippenham
Avonmouth

No. Name Machine Club Home Town
105. M. Drayton 500 Metisse Frome Wincanton
106.  D. Geary 15 500 Metisse Frome Gosport
110.  P. Chubb 500 Matchless Frome Frome

111.  J. Martin 250 Dot West Wilts Laycock
113.  A. Bett 500 B.S.A. Frome Shaftesbury
115. L. Bird 441 B.S.A. West Wilts Trowbridge
117.  R. Peplow 500 Triumph Shepton Mallet  Kingswinford
118.  R. Taylor & 500 Metisse Frome Wincanton
119. M. Smith 500 Tribsa Wilts Border Lacock

120.  B. Curtis 1 500 Metisse Frome Hordle

121.  R. Snoad I 250 Greeves Frome Eastleigh
122, J. Bowley 500 Matchless Metisse Frome Lovedean,
125. V. Vaughan I8 499 Cheney B.S.A. Frome Taunton
130.  C. White K 650 Metisse Frome Lymington
131. . Cobb 250 Gireeves Frome Lymington
133.  R. Coleman 250 Greeves Frome Romsey
134. R. Brough 499 Cheney B.S.A. Frome Tdgbaston
136. T, Coleman 500 Matchless Metisse West Wilts Romsey

140. M. Heath 650 Sceptre Wilts Border Lacock

142, (. Smith 490 Michoo IT Frome Bracknel
147. P.J. May 500 Tri Metisse Frome Horndean
149.  J. Foot I 250 Greeves Frome Blandford
157.  D. Chubb 246 Greeves/497 Metisse  Krome IFrome

159.  A. Hinton 502 T'ri Metisse Frome Southampton
165.  B. House 250 Bultaco Wilts Border Chippenham
186. (. Lovelock 250 Dot Wilts Border Chippenham
226.  A. Davis E 250 Greeves Minety (loucester
171.  D. Gladwin i 498 M.G. Frome Warminster
123.  A. Roberton I 250 Cotton Bristol M.C.C. Stroud

181.  D. Richards E 246 Dot Wilts Border Melksham

AWARDS AND EVENTS

EVENT 1. 1st. Leg of 250 c.c. Moto Cross.
EVENT 2. 1st. Leg of 500 c.c. Moto Cross.
EVENT 3. 2nd. Leg of 250 c.c. Moto Cross.

EVENT 4. 2nd. Leg of 500 c.c. Moto Cross.

EVENT 5. 1st. Junior up to 250 c.c.
EVENT 6. 2nd. Junior and up to 1,000 c.c.
EVENT 7. Experts 250 c.c. and up to 1,000 c.c.
Events 1, 2, 3 and 4. 1st 2nd  3rd  4th  5th  6th Tth  8th 9th  10th

£12 £10 £8 £6 £4 £3 £2 £1 10/- 10/-
Event 5 and 6.

£5 £3 £2 30/- £1 £1 10/- 10/-
Event 7. Experts only.
100 £8  £6  £5  £4  £3 £2  £1 10/~ 10/-

Moto Cross events will be run over two legs. Points will be awarded as follows:
One for first. Two for 2nd. etc. at the end of the second leg, points will be
totalled and the rider with the LOWEST number will be awarded a further £10
and Trophy to be held for one year. 2nd. Lowest £8, 3rd. Lowest £6,.4th
Lowest £4, 5th. Lowest £2, 6th. Lowest £1.

EXPERTS don’t forget the—
ROB WALKER TROPHY SCRAMBLE at LONGLEAT PARK
on SUNDAY, 7th AUGUST, 1966

run of course by the Frome & District

PrizE MoNEY — £350




RACE 1. EVENT 1. 1st Leg of 250 c.c. Moto Cress. RACE 3. EVENT 5. Junior Open up to 1,000 c.c. Heat2. 3 Laps.
Open to Experts and Invited Juniors up to 250 c.c. 10 Laps. 56. R. Price 88. A. Hughes
2. A. Clough 27. P. Hunt 58. A. Duck 89. M Wellman
7. B. Wade 32. R. Sibley 60. R.Dnnn 92. J. Griffin
12.  D. Smith 37.  R. Stephens 61. B. Maggs 93.  A. Bull
17. D. Lane 59.  A. Duck 62. R. Munter 94. K. Leon
40. . Greer 64. D. Stowe 63. B. Dix 95. _J. Taylor
46. B. Goss 65.  R. Stowe 64. D. Stowe 96. D. Simpson
51.  B. Gwynne 69. B. Colvin 65. R. Stowe 97.  G. Cushen
67. M. Davis 71.  P. Hoult 66. . Pilmore 99. R. Hoare
72. B. Leask 87. P. Stratford 68. (. Udell 103. . Newbury
80. B. Worthington 92, J. Griffin 69.  B. Colvin 111. J. Martin
81. R.Owen 96.  D. Simpson 70.  D. Smith 113.  A. Betts
90. P. Lamper 97. (. Cushen 71. P. Hoult 122. J. Bowley
100. M. Peach 111. J. Martin 79. M. Mullins 131. (. Cobb
121.  R. Snoad 131, G. Cobb 82. (. Lloyd 134.  R. Brough
149. J. Foot 133. R. Coleman 83. R. Emery 142.  G. Smith
226. A. Davis 157. D. Chubb 84. M. Harfield 147. P. May
13.  B. Donaldson 165. B. House 85. D. Cook [57.  D. Chubb
14. R. Burgess 186. (1. Lovelock ) 86. R. Davis 159.  A. Hinton
19. R. Worrall 123.  A. Roberton K. Suﬁg(.ej 87. P. Stratford 186. G Lovelock
24. P. Packham 181. D. Richards Reserves
b o 183.  R. Coleman 136. T. Coleman
1/%19&2 2&.7,.110 slles 4Bl shes 6. Bz 102 s.dn 165. B. House 104.  R. Chilcott
/ 47 FIRST 20 TO FINAL
9.....10/~ 10 flo/- ,
1[34 2 3 4 5 6 7
RACE 2. EVENT 5. Junior Open up 101,000 c.c. Heat1. 3 Laps.
4. A. Prideaux 31. K. Ridley 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
8. W. Bryant 32.  R. Sibley
9. P.Clayton 33. L. Southwell 17 18 19 20
10.  P. Crummett 34.  B. Southwell
111 ﬁ gonﬂrldson z() \A T{ONII RACE 4. EVENT 2. 1st. Leg of 500 c.c. Moto Cross.

i . Burgess 36.  A. Reac & & o1 C. 3
15. P, Summers 37. R, Stephens Experts‘a:l‘d !n?uted Juniors 301 c.c. and up to 15300 : cH 12 Il.laps
16. B. Ubdegrove 38.  D. Southcott l) F. Baker 105 i e
18. 1. Noton 39. M. Barnard o ‘/E Clough 90. P. .I:&mper
19. R. Worral 41. A. Horler 3. C. Dixon 91. J. Connor
20. J. Miller 42. J. Horler 5. K. Messenger 98. P. Hole
91. M. Mumford 43. N. Rumbold 6. J.Johnson 106.  D. Geary
23, . Miller 44. T Pritchard i1 B, (auer 115, I Bixd
24. TP. Packham 47.  A. Pickering lg. D. Smith 11 i R. ’l:eplow
25. . Jenkins 48. M. Trimby 17. D. I:ane l‘lb. R. {ayl.or
26, (4 Friswell 49. D. Wooller 22, D. Clayton J.‘Z(l. B. Curtis
27. P. Hunt 52. L. Colein 45. :l‘. .I?ancc ]:’..y. \{ Vaughan
28.  D. Tench 53, D. Hiteheock .’30. T. b‘lceman 130. C. Vtht:(-, )

20. G. Brown 54. P. Baker Bl v . I ;;[‘;;;};vm
: e . 57. G. Harding 3. : er
#. (€, (e 65, J; Kby 58. 1. King 26. . Friswell
Reserves 72. B. Leask 30. C. Bletso
101. J. Line 110. P. Chubb 73.  Derek Rickman 29. M. Barnard
119. M. Smith 105. M. Drayton 74.  Don Rickman b4. P. Baker
75. 1. England 94. K. Leon
FIRST 20 TO FINAL 76, D. Smith o5, J. Taylor
W 77. M. Hickin 134¢.  R. Brough

1 2 3 4 5. 6. 7. 140. M. Heath

8 9 10, 11 12 13 14 L’.,.-;.b;}..!:l() 3!9\0Lb 4[2-"«&,() ’3511,4 ()7‘2&,1

15 16 17 18 19 20 7 £2 8 £1 9 10/~ 10 10/~




RACE 5. Final of Event 5. Juniors O ien up to 1,000 c.c. 5 Laps.
1. Q/sf, 2 /54&? 3. 202 4080/ 5o €1 6 g1
10/- 8 10/-
RACE 6. EVENT 3. 2nd. Leg of 250 c.c. Vioto Cross.
Open to Experts and Invited Juniors up]to 250 c.c. 10 Laps.
2. A. Clough 27.  P. Hunt
7. B. Wade 32, R. Sibley
12. D. Smith 37.  R. Stephens
17.  D. Lane 59. A, Duck
40. E. Greer 64. D. Stowe
46. B. Goss 65. R. Stowe
51.  B. Gwynne 69.  B. Colvin
67. M. Dayvis 71.  P. Hoult
72. B. Leask 87. P. Stratford
80. E. Worthington 92.  J. Griffin
81. R.Owen 96.  D. Simpson
90. P. Lamper 97. (. Cushen
100. M. Peach 111.  J. Martin
121.  R. Snoad 131. G Cobb
149. J. Foot 133.  R. Coleman
226.  A. Davis 157.  D. Chubb
13.  B. Donaldson 165.  B. House
14. R. Burgess 186. . Lovelock
19. R. Worrall 123, A. Roberton
24. P.Packham 181.  D. Richards

]AQ..,.&:]?, Zé7L10 32&,8 45'&6 51\“’0-?4 6 ,227 £3

RACE 7. EVENT 6. Heat1. 3 Laps.
4. A. Prideaux 31.
8. W. Bryant 32.
9. P. Clayton 33.
10. P. Crummett 34.
13. B. Donaldson 35.
14, R. Burgess 36.
15. T. Summers 37.
16.  B. Ubdegrove 38.
18. 1. Noton 39.
19. R. Worrall 4]1.
20. J. Miller 42.
21. M. Mumford 43.
23.  D. Miller 44.
24. P. Packham 47.
25. 'T. Jenking 48.
26. G. Friswell 49.
27. P. Hunt 52.
28. D. Tench 53.
29, G. Brown 54.
30. C. Bletso 55.
Reserves
101. J. Line 110.
119. M. Smith 105.

£2 sﬂﬁzm O 1w-10L2hw- .....

E. Ridley

R. Sibley

L. Southwell
B. Southwell
S. Ford

A. Read

R. Stephens
D. Southeott
M. Barnard
A. Horler

J. Horler

N. Rumbold
T Pritchard
A. Pickering
M. Trimby
D. Wooller
L. Colein

D. Hitcheock
P. Baker

J. Kirby

P. Chubb
M. Drayton

L. e

FIRST 20 TO FINAL

...... 3 4 5 6 7
9 10 11 12 13 14
15 16 17 18 19 20

RAGE 8. EVENT 6. Heat 2.

56.  R. Price
59. A, Duck
60. R. Dunn
61. B. Maggs
62. R. Munter
63. B. Dix
64. D. Stowe
65. R, Stowe
66. G. Pilmore
68. (. Udell
69. B. Colvin
70.  D. Smith
71.  P. Hoult
79. M. Mullins
82. G Lloyd
82. R. Emery
84. M. Harfield
85. D. Cook
86. R. Davis
87. P. Stratford
Reserves
104.  R. Chilcott
136. 1. Coleman

—

Dl

=

e
D
D
6.

76.

140.

Loy ST

3 Laps.
88.
89.
93.
93.
94.
95,
96.
97.
99.
103.
111.
113.
122,
131.
134.
142,
147.
157.
159,
186.

133.
165.

A. Hughes
M. Wellman
J. Griffin

A. Bull

K. Leon

J. Taylor
D. Simpson
(+. Cushen
R. Hoare
E. Newbury
J. Martin
A. Betts

J. Bowley
G. Cobb

R. Brough
G. Smith

P. May

D. Chubb
A. Hinton
G. Lovelock

R. Coleman
B. House

FIRST 20 TO FINAL

F. Baker

A. Clough

C. Dixon

K. Messenger
J. Johnson

B. Carter

D. Smith

D. Lane

D. Clayton

J. Bance

7. Sleeman
B. Gwynne
(. Harding

I. King

B. Leask
Derek Rickman
Don Rickman
I. England

D. Smith

M. Hickin

78.
90.

91.

98.
106.
115.
117.
118.
120,

'125.
130.
171,
23.

26.

30.

39.
54.
94,

© 95,

134.

RACE 9. EVENT 4. 2nd. Leg of 500 c.c. Moto Cross.
Experts and Invited Juniors 301 c.c. up to 1,000 c.c.
ik

12 Laps.
. Haswell
. Lamper
. Connor

. Hole

. Geary
L. Bird

R. Peplow
R. Taylor
B. Curtis
V. Vaughan
C. White
D. Gladwin
D. Miller

+. Friswell
C. Bletso
M. Barnard
P. Baker
K. Leon

J. Taylor
R. Brough

(€

52

=g D

4 5 6 7
8 9 10, 10 12 | S 14....
| [ — L (A 17 18 19 20

M. Heath
]% £12 2 6 £10 1[2«@&.84/’2510 ')5/ £4 ()/00‘3

9. 10/~ 10

10/~




RACE 10.

EVENT 6.

Final. 5 Laps.

T 10— 8.

Ll B £l

RACE 11. EVENT 7. Experis only 250 c.c. and up to 1,000 c.c. 10 Laps.

73.
140.
123.
181.

I. Baker

A. Clough

C. Dixon

K. Messenger
J. Johnson
B. Wade

B. Carter

D. Smith

D. Lane

D. Clayton
E. Greer

J. Bance

B. Closs

T. Sleeman
B. Gwynne
(. Harding
1. King

M. Davis

B. Leask

D. E. Rickman
M. Heath
A. Roberton
D. Richards

Lo K2 £10

74.
75.
76.
7.
78.
80.
81.
90.
91,
98.
100.
106.
115.

117.

118.
119.
120.
121.
125.
130.
149.
226.
171.

D. J. Rickman
1. England
D. Smith
M. Hickin
(+. Haswell
K. Worthington
R. Owen

P. Lamper
J. Connor
P. Hole

M. Peach
D. Geary

L. Bird

R. Peplow
R. Taylor
M. Smith
B. Curtis
R. Snoad
V. Vaughan
C. White

J. Fool

A. Davis
D. Gladwin

'7,4«458 5. LD o5 B £ B £3

£2 8 £1 9.

THE ROYAL OAK

CORSLEY
(A.362 FROME TO WARMINSTER ROAD)

NEW BUFFET BAR

FIRST CLASS SKITTLE ALLEY

250c.c. MOTO CROSS

Ist. Leg

2nd. Leg

2. A. Clough

g

=

7. B. Wade

12, D. Smith

17. D. Lane

40. E. Greer

46. B. Goss

51.  B. Giwynne

67. M. Davis

2. B. Leask

80. . Worthington

81. R. Owen

©90. P. Lamper

100. M. Peach

121.  R. Snoad

149.  J. Foot

226. A. Davis

13.  B. Donaldson

14. R. Burgoss
19. 7 J{, 7 \\A/t;x"mll
24. l"v.i .i";wkhnm
27, P. Hunt

32, R. Sibley

37.  R. Stephens

64. D. Stowe

65.  R. Stowe

69. B. Colvin
17.  P. Hoult

87. P. Stratford

J. Griffin




250c.c. MOTO CROSS continued

1st. Leg 2nd. Leg Total
96.  D. Simpson ‘
97. (. Cushen
111, J. Martin
131.  G. Cobb . i
133. R. Coleman W
157.  D. Chubb
165, B Howe .
18, G.Lovelock | i
123.  A. Roberton i
181, D. Richards N 3

o~
> 4
|
Pi
S
B

500c.c MOTO CROSS

Ist. Leg 2nd Leg Total

1. F. Baker i,

2. A. Clough =

3. (. Dixon

5. K. Messenger

6. J. Johnson == 2 2 4
11.  B. Carter

12 D. Smith

17. D. Lane
22, D. Clayton
45. J. Bance

50. T. Sle(em:;

51, B. Gwynne ‘S’ 4 /b
57.  G. Harding

58. 1. King i

724 ﬁdeask _ b P1 : \%

500c.c. MOTO CROSS continued

Ist. Leg 2nd. Leg Total

73.  Derck Rickman

74. Don Rickman

75. 1. England

76.  D. Smith

77. M. Hickin

78. . Haswell

90. P. Lamper

91. J. Connor

98. P. Hole

106.  D. Geary

115. L. Bird

117.  R. Peplow

118.  R. Taylor

120.  B. Curtis

125. V. Vaughan

130.  C. White

171, D. Gladwin

23.  D. Miller

26. (4. Friswell

30, C. Bletso

39. M. Barnard

54. P. Baker

94, K. Leon

95. J. Taylor

134. R. Brough

140. M. Heath

. b



Why not join the - - -
FROME MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

MEMBERSHIP only 6/6

New Members always welcome

T LT ———

AdAress....eeeeiriion e

......

J. Difazio Motorcycles
of FROME

SPECIAL ENGINEERS IN MANX, NORTON
AND GOLD STAR TUNING
ALL CLASSES OF COMPETITION WORK

ACCIDENT, FRAME/FORK REPAIRS
STOVE ENAMELLING

YOUR LOCAL GREEVES AGENT
AND FOR YOUR NEW

HONDA, ARIEL, B.S.A., TRIUMPH
SUZUKI
MOTORCYCLES
LAMBRETTA AND VESPA
SCOOTERS
Telephone: 2913

Send to the Secretary:-

Jim Webb,
1, Whitbourne Farm,
Corsley,
Nr. Warminster,

Wilts.
Phone: Chapmanslade 204

Weymouth Motor Cycle Services
33, Vallis Way, Frome.  Phone : 2800

YOUR LOCAL RELIANT AGENT—
ALL THREE-WHEELERS IN STOCK

Part exchanges welcome - Motor Cycles, Cars, Three-W heelers

SPARES : REPAIRS : M.OT.’s : INSURANCE

REAL MOTOR-CYCLING IS A “MANS” SPORT —




West of England Centre
for

QUALITY and PERFORMANCE

Alfa Romeo Distributor

and Your Local Agent for

Jaguar
Daimler
Austin

® TFactory trained staff

® (Comprehensive workshop equipment
® [Latest electronic tuning and test equipment

SEND YOUR CAR TG OUR WORKSHOPS AND EXPERIENCE OUR
SPECIALIST SERVICING AND TUNING AT NO EXTRA CHARGE

Eioge CORSLEY GARAGE

L} /CORSLEY NR WARMINSTER -
T UWILTSHIRE
8.1 Tel ‘Chapmanslade 348 - .-
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